Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Rules and Regulations for Library Systems and State Aid, November 8, 1965; rules repealed, new rules adopted and codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 16914, effective September 4, 1984; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 1244, effective January 15, 1989; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 20066, effective December 1, 1990; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 10329, effective June 12, 1992; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 9725, effective June 11, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 12449, effective July 15, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 21187, effective November 23, 1993; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 22048, effective December 14, 1993; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 7452, effective May 3, 1994; expedited correction at 18 Ill. Reg. 13154, effective May 3, 1994; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 3909, effective February 16, 1996; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 4853, effective March 26, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 11774, effective August 11, 1997; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 5969, effective July 1, 2002; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 7666, effective June 1, 2004; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 16273, effective November 20, 2007; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 9635, effective June 23, 2008; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 12377, effective July 18, 2012; old Part repealed at 39 Ill. Reg. 5137 and new Part adopted at 39 Ill. Reg. 5140, effective March 20, 2015; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 6148, effective April 6, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 2, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 8585, effective May 7, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 3, 2020; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 14771, effective August 22, 2022.
